relationships with our customers created by factors such as unsatisfaction of our products or services,
miscommunication and poor experiences in conflict resolution and disagreement in the pricing of
our  IT products or services, may adversely affect our business, financial conditions and results of
operations.

Our ability to manage fl uctuation of prices  of our cost of sales and services

   During the Track Record Period, our  cost of sales and services   mainly consisted of  cost of
inventor ies   which represents approximately   90.6% ,   89.5%   and  91.1% of our total cost of sales and
services respectively. Any fluctuation in these costs and our ability to pass these cost escalations to
our customers may affect our profi tability.

The following sensitivity  analysis illustrate the impact of hypothetical fl uctuations in   our cost
of inventories   on our profi t before taxation for the years  indicated.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– 253 –

THIS DOCUMENT IS IN DRAFT FORM, INCOMPLETE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THAT THE INFORMATION MUST BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE SECTION HEADED “WARNING” ON THE COVER OF THIS DOCUMENT.

Hypothetical fl uctuations of   cost of inventor ies (Note)

 Change in profi t before taxation   +  20.5% +  41.0% -  20.5% -  41.0%
   (HK$’000) (HK$’000) (HK$’000) (HK$’000)

   For  FY2019/2020   (48,797) (97,593) 48,797 97,593
For   FY2020/2021   (55,285) (110,570) 55,285 110,570
For  FY2021/2022  (96,305) (192,610) 96,305 192,610

Note: The hypothetical fl uctuation rates for our cost of inventories are set at   20.5% and   41.0%, which correspond to the
CAGR of our cost of inventories of approximately   40.5% from   FY2019/2020 to  FY2021/2022.

Prospective investors should note that the above analyses on the historical financial

information are based on assumptions and are for reference only and should not be viewed as actual
effect.

BASIS OF PREPARATION

 Our historical fi nancial information has been prepared under the historical cost basis except for
certain fi nancial assets that are measured at fair values at the end of each reporting period.